# ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

### **COMMITTEES AGENDA**

DAY 1: NJH AND PPPW

Introductories filed through October 1, 2024 for the October 22, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

### NEIGHBORHOODS, JOBS & HOUSING COMMITTEE

### WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 386	Authorizing the sale of real estate
Int. No. 387	Authorizing a purchase option agreement for the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center
Int. No. 388	Ordinance authorizing sale easement on 280 N. Union Street
Int. No. 389	Resolution authorizing an appointment to the Rochester Environmental Commission

Int. No. 390	Amending the Zoning Map by changing the zoning classification of 1369 East Avenue (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, October 17, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
Int. No. 391	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement to conduct focused revitalization planning for two sub-areas of the Bull's Head Brownfield Opportunity Area
Int. No. 392	Authorizing appropriations, loan agreements, the sale of real estate, a payment in lieu of taxes agreement and amending the 2024-25 Budget for the True North Apartments Project
Int. No. 393	Authorizing appropriations and agreements for the Emergency Solutions Grants Program
Int. No. 394	Authorizing appropriation, budget amendment, and amendatory agreements related to the Buy the Block program
Int. No. 395	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds and amending the 2024-25 Budget for the Housing Rehabilitation Program
Int. No. 396	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2024-25 Budget relating lead paint poisoning prevention inspection services

# PEOPLE, PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

# WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 397	Authorizing agreements for a Bull's Head Revitalization Project
Int. No. 398	Resolution authorizing the implementation and funding of a State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible transportation federal-aid project, to fully fund the local share of federal- and state-aid eligible and ineligible project costs for the Bull's Head Revitalization project and appropriating funds therefor
Int. No. 399	Authorizing a change in traffic flow on Federal Street (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, October 17, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
Int. No. 400	Authorizing an agreement and appropriating funds for the Martin Luther King Jr. Memorial Playground Renovation
Int. No. 401	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the 2023 Lead Service Line Replacement Project 3C

Int. No. 402	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$992,000 Bonds of said City to finance the 2023 Lead Service Line Replacement Project 3C (Contiguous Street Betterment)
Int. No. 403	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,244,000 Bonds of said City to finance the 2023 Lead Service Line Replacement Project 3C (Adjacent Street Restoration)
Int. No. 404	Authorizing agreements related to the Rochester Peace Collective Initiative
Int. No. 405	Authorizing a land lease at the Public Market
Int. No. 406	Authorizing an intermunicipal grant agreement to support recreation and positive youth development programming
Int. No. 407	Authorizing an amendatory agreement related to Animal Services' spay and neuter voucher program
Int. No. 408	Authorizing agreement for the Railroad Underpass Improvements Project

### ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 65	Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street NJH (03/19/2024)
Int. No. 133	Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the 2024-25 assessments and authorizing an agreement for the High Falls Business Improvement District NJH (05/21/2024)
Int. No. 206	Authorizing a land purchase option agreement relating to the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 251	Local Law amending the City Charter to adopt a Good Cause Eviction Law NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 322	Resolution concerning the disclosure of consultants' reports BFG (08/20/2024)
Int. No. 363	Appropriating funds and amending the 2024-25 Budget relating to the Financial Empowerment Center BFG (09/24/2024)